# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4028288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRAD CANTWELL	01/16/2014
STEW KERR	01/16/2014
MICHAEL E. GREENE	01/16/2014
TERRANCE L. JONES	01/16/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MID-WEST METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 1031
City:	MUNCIE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47308

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15250167				

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-713-3500

**Email:** taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MMP05-00462
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICE DAY
SIGNATURE:	//Patrice Day//
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 039566 FRAME: 0791

503981632



#### **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**

- 1. Declaration As the below named declarant-inventor(s)("declarant" or "inventor"), each declarant-inventor who signs below hereby declares that: (1) the application identified below was made or was authorized to be made by each declarant, (2) the declarant believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, (3) the declarant hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration of inventorship or document is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, (4) the declarant states that he or she has reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, and (5) the declarant acknowledges that he or she is aware of the duty to disclose information (e.g., any prior art or publication) which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
- 2. Assignment Subject to an obligation to assign the invention to:

О	Mi	1-W	est	Met	al	oro	ducts	s Co.	. Inc.	(".	Assi	a	nee '	"). :	a(n	)	Cor	porati	on.

the below named declarant-inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

### ANIMAL ENCLOSURE WITH A DUAL DOOR ASSEMBLY

Application No.: 13/911,167 Filed: 06/06/2013

which each declarant-inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each declarant-inventor and Assignee or other legal obligation supported by good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by each inventor, each declarant-inventor (individually and collectively "Assignor"), agrees to assign, and hereby assigns to Assignee all title, right and interest in the Invention and Application, including the assigned rights as more fully set forth herein. If any inventor has previously assigned the same Invention or same Application to Assignee, instead of merely assigning all title, rights, and interest to Assignee; the Assignor acknowledges that all title, right and interest in the Invention and Application was previously assigned to Assignee and hereby assigns, without any reservation, any remaining rights in or to the Invention and Application that the Assignor may hold for whatever reason.

The assigned rights include, but are not limited to, all worldwide rights to file any United States patent applications, international patent applications, and any foreign patent applications, utility patent applications, design patent applications, copyrights, plant patent applications, utility model applications, or similar industrial property rights for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or in the name of the Assignee, as well as any right of priority to any patent or application of the United States or any other country or jurisdiction based on the Invention. The assigned rights include the right for the Assignee, or its legal representatives, to file any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, extension, or reexaminations of the Application or Invention, or any U.S., international, or foreign applications that claim priority based on the Application. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

The Invention and Application shall be deemed the sole and exclusive property of Assignee and each inventor agrees to execute any and all documents which Assignee, its successors or assigns, deem necessary to transfer, acknowledge, or assign such rights in or to the Invention and Application to Assignee, its successors, or assigns. Each inventor agrees to execute all documents which Assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other domestic, international or foreign applications on a worldwide basis concerning the Invention or that claim priority based on the Application or Invention; and any renewal, revival or substitute of any of the foregoing applications, any

derivation proceedings relating to any of the foregoing applications; and, as to patents granted on the any of the foregoing applications, any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof. Each inventor agrees to cooperate with Assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain, defend and assert one or more patent(s) based on: the Application and any continuing, continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other domestic, international, or foreign applications concerning the Invention; any renewal, revival, or substitute of any domestic or foreign applications, any derivation proceedings relating to any of the foregoing applications; and, as to patents granted on the foregoing applications, any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof. During or after any employment by Assignee, each inventor agrees, at no cost to Assignee, to execute any and all documents which Assignee, its successors, or assigns, deem necessary to obtain, maintain and/or enforce its rights in such Invention or Application including, but not limited to, any related patent applications which Assignee elects to file in all countries in the world and to fully cooperate with Assignee in the obtaining, maintaining and enforcement of any intellectual property protection sought or obtained for such Inventions including providing any testimony required to obtain, maintain and/or enforce such rights. Each inventor hereby authorizes any patent office in the world to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to the Assignee. Each inventor hereby covenants that he or she has not made and will not make any assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this Declaration and Assignment. Each inventor grants the legal representative of Assignee, its successors and assigns, the power to insert on this Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Each declarant-inventor declares and agrees to all provisions of this Declaration and Assignment by signing below:

garanga a garan		Attorney Docket No.	. MMP05-00462
. [[	1/10/2014	at <i>Municus</i> City	. "ZJ
3rad Cantwell	Dåte signed	City	State
Yan alaulau aksha Dohamsian mad Amalan	ment his the above dealers	nt koventorie witaersas	i or petarized
The signing of the Declaration and Assignn as set forth below:	ment by the above beclara	Hr-Minello is Miniesser	i w notanzeu
4 1 1 2 2 1 1 1			
Non-Inventor witness printed name	Witness signature	U	ato
			***************************************
Non-inventor witness printed name	Witness signature	D:	ate
State of Thomas ) County of Pelevines )			
County of <u>Velevianee</u> )			
Sworn to before me this 142 day of January 2013.	1. /. ,	e (2 M)	
<u>- Ээн инж у 2013.</u> 2014	Notary Public C	K. Morte	
i Zosq	Notary Public C	7	7

SEAL

Attorney Docket No. MMP05-00462

Stew Kerr	1/16/2019 Date signed	at <i>Mumell</i> City	J.V. State
The signing of the Declaration and Assignments set forth below:	ant by the above declara	nt-inventor is witnesset	d or notarized
Non-inventor witness printed name	Witness signature	D:	ate
Non-inventor witness printed name	Witness signature	Di	ste
State of <u>Legace</u> ) County of <u>Legace</u> Sworn to before me this <u>10</u> day of			
Sworn to before me this 16 day of January 2013.	Notary Public	K. Maste	,

SEAL

		Attorney Docket No. MMP05-00452			
Michael E. Greene	///c/Ze/4 Date signed	at <u>Monere</u> City	ZZZ State		
The signing of the Declaration and Assignras set forth below:	nent by the above declaran	it-Inventor is witnessed or n	otarized		
Non-inventor witness printed name	Witness signature	Date	_		
Non-inventor witness printed name	Witness signature	Date			
State of Tenovaum  County of Persulass  Sworn to before me this 16 day of 1900 day.	Limberde	K. Masters			

SEAL

Attorney Docket No. MMP05-00462

Tangene Contra Terrance L. Jones	///s/£o/4 Date signed	at_ <i>Muyeue</i> City	State
The signing of the Declaration and Assign as set forth below:	ment by the above declara	nt-inventor is witnessed	or notarized
Non-inventor witness printed name	Witness signature	Da	
Non-inventor witness printed name	Witness signature	Da	
State of <i>Tripiums</i> ) County of <i>Tecerimes</i> )			
Sworn to before me this <u>I/A</u> day of <u>Journey</u> . 2013. Zor4	Haribe di Notary Public	, K. Maglew	,
SEAL			

1870822.1

**RECORDED: 08/29/2016** 

PATENT

REEL: 039566 FRAME: 0798